
H O S E ,  H O S E  R E E L S  &  F I T T I N G S

© 2020 Milton Industries, Inc.®24

HO
SE

HO
SE

 R
EE

LS
FI

TT
IN

GS
IN

FL
AT

OR
 G

AG
ES

BL
O-

GU
N

S
FR

Ls
PU

SH
-T

O-
CO

N
N

EC
T

PR
ES

SU
RE

 &
SE

RV
IC

E 
GA

GE
S

M
ER

CH
AN

DI
SE

RS
GR

EA
SE

 G
UN

S
CO

UP
LE

RS
PL

UG
S

CA
M

/G
RO

OV
E

Made	of	strong,	flexible	Nitrile	with	spiral	synthetic	yarn	reinforcement.
Resists oil, gasoline, abrasion and ozone. Highly resistant to petroleum
based hydraulic oils. No clamps or ferrules needed, just cut hose to
desired	length	and	push	on	fitting.	Ideal	for	automotive	paint	shop,
construction, manufacturing and petrochemical industries. Use with
compressed air, water and petroleum based solvents.
Fittings are not included with bulk push and lock hose 
•	Maximum	working	pressure:	250	PSI
•	Burst	pressure:	1000	PSI
•	Working	temperature:	-20°F	to	210°F	(-29°C	to	100°C)
•	Color:	black

     Part No. Hose ID Hose OD Length Packaging
1627-100

1/4” 1/2”
100’ Dispensing	Box

1627-250 250’ Handy Reel1627-500BK 500’
1629-100

3/8” 5/8”
100’ Dispensing	Box

1629-250 250’  Handy Reel1629-500BK 500’

1627-100
1627-250
1627-500BK
1629-100
1629-250
1629-500BK

PUSH-ON & LOCK ON AIR HOSE

Assembled	with	re-usable,	full	flow	male	NPT	swivel	fittings
on both ends to avoid twisting and kinking. Individual display
bag packaged. Resists abrasions
•	Maximum	working	pressure:	200	PSI	@	70°F
•	Working	temperature:	-40°F	to	180°F	(-40°C	to	82°C)
•	Material:	nylon
•	Color:	yellow

Most	flexible	of	all	re-koil	hoses	has	excellent	shape	retention.
Resists abrasions, corrosive materials, oil & grease. Light &
flexible	completely	assembled	with	18”	straight	hose	whip	with
swivel	fittings	on	both	ends.	Individual	display	bag	package
•	Maximum	working	pressure:	125	PSI	@	70°F
•	Working	temperature:	-50°F	to	180°F	(-46°C	to	82°C)
•	Material:	polyurethane
•	Color:	yellow

1667
1669
1670
1674
1674-4
1675
1675-4

  Part No. Hose ID Length Swivel Male
1667

1/4”

12’
1/4”1669 25’

1669-100 100’
1670 50’ 1/4”
1674

3/8”
25’ 3/8”

1674-4 1/4”
1675 50’ 3/8”

1675-4 1/4”

  Part No. Hose ID Length Swivel Male NPT
1671-10

1/4”
10’

1/4”
1671-20 20’
1671-30 30’
1672-20

3/8”
20’

1672-30 30’
1673-20 20’ 3/8”

  Part No. ID NPT Type
1669-1 1/4” Male 1/4”

Swivel Hose 
End1675-1 3/8” Male 3/8”

1675-5 1/4”

Replacement fittings for nylon re-koil hose

1671-10
1671-20
1671-30
1672-20
1672-30
1673-20

NYLON RE-KOIL AIR HOSE

POLYURETHANE RE-KOIL AIR HOSE

SEE PG. 27 FOR PUSH-ON & LOCK FITTINGS




