## **PUSH-ON & LOCK ON AIR HOSE**



1627-100 1627-250 1627-500BK 1629-100 1629-250 1629-500BK Made of strong, flexible Nitrile with spiral synthetic yarn reinforcement. Resists oil, gasoline, abrasion and ozone. Highly resistant to petroleum based hydraulic oils. No clamps or ferrules needed, just cut hose to desired length and push on fitting. Ideal for automotive paint shop, construction, manufacturing and petrochemical industries. Use with compressed air, water and petroleum based solvents. Fittings are not included with bulk push and lock hose

• Maximum working pressure: 250 PSI

• Burst pressure: 1000 PSI

• Working temperature: -20°F to 210°F (-29°C to 100°C)

· Color: black

Part No.	Hose ID	Hose OD	Length	Packaging
1627-100			100'	Dispensing Box
1627-250	1/4"	1/2"	250'	Handy Reel
1627-500BK			500'	nandy Reel
1629-100	3/8"	5/8"	100'	Dispensing Box
1629-250			250'	Handy Reel
1629-500BK			500'	

SEE PG. 27 FOR PUSH-ON & LOCK FITTINGS

## **NYLON RE-KOIL AIR HOSE**



Assembled with re-usable, full flow male NPT swivel fittings on both ends to avoid twisting and kinking. Individual display bag packaged. Resists abrasions

Maximum working pressure: 200 PSI @ 70°F

• Working temperature: -40°F to 180°F (-40°C to 82°C)

Material: nylonColor: yellow

Part No.	Hose ID	Length	Swivel Male
1667	1/4"	12'	1/4"
1669		25'	
1669-100		100'	
1670		50'	1/4"
1674	3/8"	25'	3/8"
1674-4			1/4"
1675		50'	3/8"
1675-4			1/4"

## Replacement fittings for nylon re-koil hose

•	-	•	
Part No.	ID	NPT	Туре
1669-1	1/4" Male	1/4"	Swivel Hose
1675-1	3/8" Male	3/8"	End
1675-5	3/6 IVIAIE	1/4"	

## **POLYURETHANE RE-KOIL AIR HOSE**



Most flexible of all re-koil hoses has excellent shape retention. Resists abrasions, corrosive materials, oil & grease. Light & flexible completely assembled with 18" straight hose whip with swivel fittings on both ends. Individual display bag package

• Maximum working pressure: 125 PSI @ 70°F

• Working temperature: -50°F to 180°F (-46°C to 82°C)

· Material: polyurethane

· Color: yellow

Part No.	Hose ID	Length	Swivel Male NPT
1671-10		10'	
1671-20	1/4"	20'	
1671-30		30'	1/4"
1672-20		20'	
1672-30	3/8"	30'	
1673-20		20'	3/8"

